scholarship allowances of $71,734,000)
Other operating revenues

Total operating revenues

Expenses:
Operating expenses:

Instruction
Research
Public service
Academic support
Student services
Institutional support
Operation and maintenance of plant
Student grants and scholarships
Auxiliary enterprise expenses
Depreciation and amortization

Total operating expenses

Operating loss

Nonoperating revenues (expenses):
State appropriations, noncapital
federal financial aid grants, noncapital
State financial aid grants, noncapital
Local financial aid grants, noncapital
Nongovernmental and other financial aid grants, noncapital
Other federal nonoperating grants, noncapital
Gifts, noncapital
Investment income, net
Endowment income
Interest expense
Other nonoperating revenues (expenses)

Net nonoperating revenues

Income before other revenues and
expenses

State appropriations, capital
Grants and gifts, capital
Additions (reduction) to permanent endowments

Increase in net position

Net position:
Net position at beginning of year, as previously reported
Restatements

Net position at beginning of year, as restated

Net position at end of year

Discretely
presented

component
U niversitv units Eliminations Total

S 2,123,212,000 170,703,000 (11,413,000) 2,282,502,000

42,917,000 329,793,000 (1 89,000) 372,521,000
15,360,000 79,046,000 (13,000) 94,393,000
7,109,000 13,215,000 — 20,324,000
7,957,000 53,781,000 (1,602,000) 60,136,000

42,227,000 34,458,000 — 76,685,000

416,300,000 476,237,000 (7,094,000) 885,443,000
I 78,657,000 233,327,000 (2,257,000) 409,727,000

2,833,739,000 1.390,560,000 (22,568,000) 4,201,731,000

2,250,218,000 154,31 8,000 (3,568,000) 2,400,968,000
45,306,000 211,179,000 (726,000) 255,759,000
53,834,000 146,517,000 (2,429,000) 197,922,000

632,081,000 63,466.000 (1,810,000) 693,737,000
697,481,000 162,706,000 (31,290,000) 828,897,000
686,059,000 185,399,000 (6,911,000) 864,547,000
580,449,000 47,099,000 (13.428,000) 614,120,000
857,856,000 51,190,000 (26,489,000) 882,557,000
307,425,000 439,513,000 (13,149,000) 733,789,000
423,797,000 48,386,000 — 472,183,000

6,534,506,000 1,509,773,000 (99,800,000) 7,944,479,000

(3,700,767,000) ( I 19,213,000) 77,232,000 (3,742,748,000)

2,345,755,000 — — 2,345,755,000
885,327,000 1,198,000 — 886,525,000
521,796,000 1,310,000 — 523,106,000

— 269,000 — 269,000
34,784,000 325,000 (17,979,000) 17,130,000
3,925,000 — — 3,925,000

39,636,000 182,424,000 (45,414,000) 176,646,000
43,610,000 94,335,000 — 137,945,000

86,000 136,027,000 — 136,113,000
(226,268,000) (27,047,000) — (253,315,000)

66,417,000 (19,858,000) 4,012,000 50,571,000

3,715,068,000 368,983,000 (59,381,000) 4,024,670,000

14,301,000 249,770,000 17,851,000 281,922,000

1,896,000 — — 1,896,000
45,728,000 8,166,000 (17,851,000) 36,043,000
(1,883,000) 47,392,000 — 45,509,000

60,042,000 305,328,000 365,370,000

5,683,002,000 2,322,130,000 — 8,005,132,000
— (6,202,000) (6,202,000)

5,683,002,000 2,315.928,000 7,996,930,000

S 5.743044,000 2,621.256,000 8,364,300,000

19

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY

Statement of Cash Flows

Year ended June 30, 2014

University

Cash flows from operating activities:
Student tuition and fees $ 2,125,685,000
Federal grants and contracts 45,937,000
State grants and contracts 21,364,000
Local grants and contracts 7,138,000
Nongovernmental grants and contracts 10,196,000
Payments to suppliers (1,204,403,000)
Payments to employees (3,951,506,000)
Payments to students (863,098,000)
Collections of student loans 3,806,000